Share premium 15,131 15,131

Retained earnings 520 520

Unrealized gains and losses recognized under equity – 451 2,591

Treasury stock – 632 – 539

Consolidated profit after minority interests 44,724 41,079

Equity net of minority interests 74,220 73,710

Minority interests 8,840 8,360

Equity 83,060 82,070

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 68,258 67,308

Non-current other provisions 2,049 2,063

Non-current borrowings 5,755 6,040

Non-current advance payments received on orders 40,600 41,363

Deferred tax liabilities 13,722 13,469

Non-current liabilities and provisions 130,384 130,243

Current provisions 23,657 23,839

Current borrowings 6,547 2,476

Trade payables 19,207 28,863

Current advance payments received on orders 39,150 33,691

Current other liabilities 6,464 13,802

Current liabilities 95,025 102,671

Total equity and liabilities 308,469 314,984

IFRS CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

OHB Technology | Nine-Month Report 2008 v 17

Sub-
scribed
capital

Reserves

Consoli-
dated
profit
after

minority
interests

Equity
before

minority
interestseur 000

Share
premium

Retained
earnings

Reval-
uation

surplus
Treasury

stocks
Minority

interests
Total

equity

Amount on
12/31/2006 14,928 15,127 520 9,476 32,029 – 167 71,913 7,191 79,104

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 – 3,427 0 – 3,427 0 – 3,427

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 9,528 0 9,528 924 10,452

Unrealized
gains and losses
recognized
under equity 0 0 0 – 4,765 0 0 – 4,765 0 – 4,765

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amount on
9/30/2007 14,928 15,127 520 4,711 38,130 – 167 73,249 8,115 81,364

Amount on
12/31/2007 14,928 15,131 520 2,591 41,079 – 539 73,710 8,360 82,070

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 – 3,730 0 – 3,730 0 – 3,730

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 7,059 0 7,059 1,499 8,558

Unrealized
gains and losses
recognized
under equity 0 0 0 – 3,042 0 0 – 3,042 0 – 3,042

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 – 93 – 93 0 – 93

Changes in
consolidation
perimeter 0 0 0 0 316 0 316 0 316

Payments to
minority
interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 – 1,019 – 1,019

Amount on
9/30/2008 14,928 15,131 520 – 451 44,724 – 632 74,220 8,840 83,060

IFRS CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

18 w OHB Technology | Nine-Month Report 2008

THE STOCK

Performance of stock from January 1 through October 31, 2008 ( indexed )

OHB stock dragged down in the wake of the general decline in markets
In the year to date, stock markets have come under pressure from the crisis afflicting the financial services sector
and the worsening outlook for the global economy.  Stock markets around the world have tumbled, hitting multi-
year lows. As of October 31, the German DAX had shed 40 % of its value since the beginning of 2008, while the
TecDax was down by no less than 45 %.